
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2012-508, AUTHORIZING 
PROFESSIONAL PLANNING SERVICES TO ASSIST WITH 
RESPONSES TO COAH (AFFORDABLE HOUSING). 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on  December 26, 2012, adopted 

Resolution No. 2012-508, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH CLARK CATON HINTZ, TRENTON, NJ, FOR 

PROFESSIONAL PLANNING SERVICES TO ASSIST WITH RESPONSES TO COAH 

(AFFORDABLE HOUSING)”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Clark Caton Hintz, Trenton, NJ, for Professional Planning Services to Assist 

with Responses to COAH (Affordable Housing), as authorized by Resolution No. 2012-508; by 

change order to Contract No. C13-0008 to extend duration of the contract to cover the period 

January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2014; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No. 2012-508, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH CLARK CATON HINTZ, TRENTON, NJ, 

FOR PROFESSIONAL PLANNING SERVICES TO ASSIST WITH RESPONSES TO COAH 

(AFFORDABLE HOUSING)”; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to extend 

duration of the contract to cover the period January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2014. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No.  RES10-71. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

191



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




